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For Our New Products and Promotions

* Depending on the Audio Intensity

* Abhängig von der Audiointensitäts

* Afhankelijk van de geluidsintensiteit

* En fonction de l'intensité sonore

USB

 incl.

For additional powerbank and battery solutions visit www.DiscoJewels.com

Für weitere Powerbank und Batterielösungen besuchen Sie www.DiscoJewels.com

Voor extra powerbank en batterijoplossingen bezoek www.DiscoJewels.com

Pour des solutions supplémentaire de powerbank et batterie visitez www.DiscoJewels.com

Remove the clip before use

Entfernen Sie den Clip vor dem Einsatz

Verwijder de clip voor gebruik

Retirer le clip avant utilisation
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Collect your
favorite color straps

•
Sammeln Sie Armbänder
in Ihren Lieblingsfarben

•
Verzamel je favoriete kleur

horlogebandjes
•

Collectionnez vos couleurs
préférées des bracelets

de montres



Safety Instructions – English
1. Read all manuals, instructions for use and safety instructions thoroughly and carefully before you connect/use this product. 2. Contains small parts that could be removed and swallowed. Not suitable for children under the age of 3. 3. Colours and 

technical features are subject to change. Please retain these instructions for any correspondence. 4. Any clips, rubber bands, binding wires, plastic bags and other packaging materials do not form part of the product. 5. The power cable can cause 

injury ! 6. Never plug the product into the mains supply while it is still in its packaging. Never cover during use. 7. Only use indoors and in dry spaces! 8. Verify that the product has not been damaged in transport before you make use of it. 9. Do not 

connect the product to the mains supply for more than 2 hours at a time. Always remove the plug from the electric socket after use. 10. Only operate the product if you understand its functions. 11. It is not permitted to make technical or other modifications 

to the product. 12. Avoid direct sunlight and keep the product out of the reach of animals, children and persons who require supervision. 13. Children do not understand the dangers of dealing with electrical equipment. 14. Operating temperature: 0-50 

°C. 15. Repairs must only be carried out by a fitter or other qualified person. 16. Do not use the product near hot surfaces or objects. 17. LED Bulbs are not replacable • Distributed in the European Union by: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 
AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. WARNING: This product is not a toy !

Sicherheitsvorschriften - Deutsch
1. Lesen Sie alle Handbücher, Gebrauchs– und Sicherheitsanleitungen aufmerksam und gründlich durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt anschließen / verwenden. 2. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren auf Grund der Verschluckungsgefahr von 
Kleinteilen. 3. Farb- und technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Hinweise für eine eventuelle Korrespondenz auf. 4. Alle Klemmen, Gummibänder, Drähte, Kunststofftüten und anderes Verpackungsmaterial sind nicht Teil des 
Produkts. 5. Verletzungsgefahr durch Kabel ! 6. Das Produkt nie anschließen, wenn es sich in der Verpackung befindet, und während der Verwendung nicht abdecken. 7. Nur in trockenen Innenräumen verwenden ! 8. Versichern Sie sich vor der 
Verwendung, dass dieses Produkt beim Transport nicht beschädigt wurde. 9. Schließen Sie dieses Produkt höchstens zwei Stunden am Stück an. Ziehen Sie nach der Verwendung immer den Stecker aus der Steckdose. 10. Bedienen Sie das Produkt 
erst, nachdem Sie sich mit seinen Funktionen vertraut gemacht haben. 11. Technische oder andere Veränderungen am Produkt sind nicht erlaubt. 12. Vermeiden Sie direktes Sonnenlicht und halten Sie dieses Produkt fern von Tieren, Kindern oder 
Personen, die beaufsichtigt werden müssen. 13. Kinder kennen nicht die Gefahren beim Umgang mit elektrischen Geräten. 14. Betriebstemperatur : 0-50 °C. 15. Eventuell anfallende Reparaturen müssen von einem ausgebildeten Monteur oder einer 
qualifizierten Person ausgeführt werden. 16. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von warmen Oberflächen oder Objekten. 17. LED-Lampen sind nicht austauschbar • Wird in der EG vertrieben durch: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 
AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. WARNUNG: Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug !

Instructions de Sûreté – Français
1. Lisez soigneusement tous les manuels, les instructions d’utilisation et de sécurité avant de brancher / utiliser ce produit. 2. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans, à cause des petites pièces pouvant être arrachées et avalées. 3. Sous 
réserve de modifications techniques et de couleur. Veuillez conserver ces conseils pour toute correspondance éventuelle. 4. Tous pinces, élastiques, liens, sachets plastiques et autres matériels d’emballage ne font pas partie du produit. 5. Danger 
de blessure par le câble ! 6. Ne jamais brancher le produit lorsque celui-ci se trouve encore dans l’emballage et ne jamais couvrir le produit pendant l’utilisation. 7. À n’utiliser qu’à l’intérieur et dans des pièces sèches ! 8. Avant d’utiliser le produit, 
assurez-vous qu’il n’a pas été endommagé pendant le transport. 9. N’utilisez jamais ce produit plus de deux heures à la suite. Enlevez toujours la fiche de la prise après utilisation. 10. N’utilisez le produit que lorsque vous aurez pris connaissance de 
ses fonctions. 11. Toute modification technique ou toutes autres modifications du produit sont interdites. 12. Évitez une exposition directe au soleil et conservez ce produit hors de portée des enfants ou de personnes nécessitant de l’encadrement. 13. 
Les enfants ne connaissent pas les dangers inhérents à l’utilisation d’appareils électriques. 14. Température de fonctionnement : 0 - 50 °C. 15. D’éventuelles réparations doivent être effectuées par un technicien reconnu ou autre personne qualifiée. 
16. N’utilisez pas le produit près de surfaces ou objets chauds. 17. Les ampoules LED ne sont pas remplaçables • Distribué dans la Communauté Européenne par: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. 
ATTENTION : Ce produit n’est pas un jouet !

Veiligheidsvoorschriften – Nederlands
1. Lees alle handleidingen, gebruiks -en veiligheidsinstructies aandachtig en goed door voordat u dit product gaat aansluiten. 2. Niet geschikt voor kinderen beneden 3 jaar wegens kleine onderdelen die losgemaakt en ingeslikt kunnen worden. 3. 

Kleur- en technische veranderingen voorbehouden. Deze adviezen s.v.p. bewaren voor eventuele correspondentie. 4. Alle klemmen, elastiekjes, binddraden, kunststof zakjes en ander verpakkingsmateriaal zijn geen onderdeel van het product. 5. 
Gevaar van blessure door snoer ! 6. Het product nooit aansluiten wanneer het zich nog in de verpakking bevindt en tijdens het gebruik niet afdekken. 7. Alleen binnenshuis en in droge ruimtes gebruiken ! 8. Zorg dat u er vóór gebruik zeker van bent 
dat dit product geen transportschade heeft opgelopen. 9. Sluit dit product maximaal 2 opeenvolgende uren aan. Na gebruik altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact verwijderen. 10. Bedien het product alleen indien u kennis hebt genomen van alle functies. 
11. Technische of andere aanpassingen aan het product zijn niet toegestaan. 12. Vermijd direct zonlicht en houd dit product buiten bereik van dieren, kinderen of personen die begeleiding nodig hebben. 13. Kinderen kennen de gevaren niet die bij 
omgang met elektrische apparaten kunnen ontstaan. 14. Werkbare temperatuur: 0-50  °C. 15. Eventuele reparaties dienen te worden uitgevoerd door een erkend monteur of gekwalificeerd persoon. 16. Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van warme 

oppervlakten of objecten. 17. LED-lampen zijn niet vervangbaar • In de Europese Unie gedistribueerd door: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. WAARSCHUWING: Dit product is geen speelgoed !

Instrucciones de Seguridad – Español
1. Lea todas las instrucciones de uso, de manejo y de seguridad cuidadosamente y con detalle antes de conectar o utilizar este producto. 2. No adecuado para niños de menos de tres años porque pueden ingerir y tragar pequeños trozos. 3. Reservadas 
las modificaciones de color y técnicas. Guardar estos consejos, por favor, para eventual correspondencia. 4. Todas las fijaciones, elásticos, gomas, anillas de fijación, bolsas de plástico y otro material de embalaje no son parte del producto. 5. Peligro 
de heridas por el cordon ! 6. No conectar el producto nunca cuando éste se halle aún en el embalaje y no cubrir durante la utilización. 7. Utilizar sólo en lugar interior, a cubierto, y en espacios secos ! 8. Compruebe antes de la utilización que este 
producto no haya sufrido daños de transporte. 9. Conecte este producto durante un máximo de dos horas consecutivas. Después del uso, retire siempre el enchufe de la toma de corriente. 10. Sólo atienda el producto si usted tiene conocimiento de 
sus funciones. 11. Toute modification technique ou toutes autres modifications du produit sont interdites. 12. Evite la luz solar directa y mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de animales, niños o personas que necesiten ayuda. 13. Los niños 
desconocen los peligros que pueden surgir en el entorno de los aparatos eléctricos. 14. Temperatura de trabajo: 0-50 °C. 15. Las eventuales reparaciones tienen que ser ejecutadas por un experto o por personal debidamente cualificado. 16. No use 
el producto en las cercanías de superficies u objetos calientes. 17. Las bombillas LED no son reemplazables • Distribuido en la Unión Europea por: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. ATENCIÓN: ¡Este 
producto no es un juguete !

Istruzioni di Sicurezza – Italiano
1. Leggere attentamente tutti i manuali e le istruzioni d'uso e di sicurezza prima di collegare/utilizzare questo prodotto. 2. Non adatto a bambini al di sotto di 3 anni, per evitare il pericolo di rimozione e ingestione dei componenti più piccoli. 3. Al prodotto 
potrebbero essere apportate modifiche di colore o delle specifiche tecniche. Si prega di conservare queste istruzion i per ogni eventuale corrispondenza. 4. Eventuali pinze, elastici, fili, sacchetti di plastica e altri materiali di confezionamento non sono 
inclusi nel prodotto. 5. L'uso della corda può causare ferrite! 6. Non collegare mai il prodotto quando ancora si trova nella confezione e non coprirlo durante l'utilizzo. 7. Utilizzare solo all'interno e in vani asciutti ! 8. Prima dell'uso assicurarsi che il 
prodotto non abbia subito danni durante il trasporto. 9. Collegare il prodotto per non più di 2 ore consecutive. Dopo l'utilizzo rimuovere sempre la spina dalla presa elettrica. 10. Utilizzare il prodotto solo dopo avere letto la documentazione sulle relative 
funzioni. 11. Non è consentito apportare modifiche tecniche o di altra natura al prodotto. 12. Evitare la luce del sole diretta e tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata di animali, bambini e persone non autosufficienti. 13. I bambini non sono coscienti dei 
pericoli correlati all'uso degli apparecchi elettrici. 14. Temperatura di esercizio: 0-50 °C. 15. Eventuali riparazioni devono essere eseguite da un montatore riconosciuto o da altro tecnico qualificato. 16. Non utilizzare il prodotto nelle vicinanze di 
superfici o oggetti caldi. 17. Lampadine a LED non sono sostituibili • Distribuito nell'Unione Europea da: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. AVVERTENZA: questo prodotto non è un giocattolo !

Instruções de Segurança – Português
1. Leia com atenção todos os manuais, instruções de utilização e de segurança antes de ligar / utilizar este produto. 2. Não apropriado para crianças com menos de 3 anos por causa de peças pequenas que se possam destacar e engolir. 3. Reservado 
o direito a alterações técnicas e de cor. É favor guardar estes conselhos para uma eventual correspondência. 4. Todos os grampos, fios elásticos, fios para atar, sacinhos plásticos e demais material de embalagem não fazem parte do produto. 5. O 
cabo eléctrico pode causar lesões ! 6. Nunca ligar o produto enquanto o mesmo ainda se encontrar na embalagem, nem cobri-lo durante a sua utilização. 7. Utilizar apenas dentro de casa e em espaços secos ! 8. Antes de utilizá-lo verifique se o 
produto não sofreu qualquer dano durante o transporte. 9. Este produto pode estar ligado durante um período consecutivo de 2 horas no máximo. Após utilização, retire sempre a ficha da tomada. 10. Maneje o produto apenas após ter-se informado 
acerca das suas funções. 11. Não são permitidas adaptações, técnicas ou outras, do produto. 12. Evite a luz solar directa e mantenha o produto fora do alcance dos animais, crianças ou pessoas que precisam de acompanhamento. 13. As crianças 
não conhecem os perigos que podem surgir ao lidar com os aparelhos eléctricos. 14. Temperatura de funcionamento: 0-50 °C. 15. Eventuais reparações devem ser efectuadas por um mecânico reconhecido ou por uma pessoa qualificada. 16. Não 
utilizar o produto na proximidade de superfícies ou objectos quentes. 17. Lâmpadas LED não é substituível • Distribuído na União Europeu por: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, Holland 18. ATENÇÃO: Este produto não é 
nenhum brinquedo !

Tonsági előírások – Magyar
1. Kérjük, gondosan olvassa el az útmutatót, valamint a használatra és biztonságra vonatkozó előírásokat a készülék csatlkaoztatása és használatbavétele előtt. 2. A készülék 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem adható, mivel a kis alkatrészeket 
leszedhetik és lenyelhetik. 3. A gyártó fenntartja a jogot a készülék színének és műszaki jellemzőinek módosítására. A jelen útmutatót kérjük őrizze meg későbbi esetekre. 4. A csíptetők, gumiszalagok, drótok, műanyag zacskók és egyéb 
csomagolóanyagok nem képezik a termék részét. 5. Vezeték által okozott sérülésveszély ! 6. A készülékről távolítsa el a csomagolást csatlakoztatás előtt, használat közben pedig soha ne fedje le. 7. Csak zárt térben, száraz helyiségben használható 
! 8. Verify Használat előtt bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy a készülék nem sérült-e meg szállítás közben. 9. A készüléket legfeljebb két óra időtartamra csatlakoztassa. Használat után távolítsa el a csatlakozót. 10. A készüléket használata előtt 
ismerkedjen meg annak működésével. 11. Műszaki és egyéb módosítás nem végezhető a készüléken. 12. A készüléket ne tegye ki közvetlen napfénynek, és tartsa távol állatoktól, gyermekektől vagy ápolásra szoruló személyektől. 13. A gyermekek 
nem ismerik az elektromos készülékek használatából eredő veszélyeket. 14. Üzemi hőmérséklet : 0-50  °C. 15. Az esetleges javításokat csak képzett szakember végezheti. 16. Ne használja a készüléket meleg tárgy vagy felület közeléb. 17. LED-es 
izzók nem cserélhető • Az Európai Unióban forgalmazza: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. FIGYELEM: A termék nem játékszer !

Bezpečnostní pokyny – Česká
1. Řádně si přečtěte všechny informace v návodu a bezpečnostní instrukce před spuštěním / před použitím tohoto výrobku. 2. Nevhodné pro děti do 3 let vzhledem k malým součástem, které mohou být ulomeny a spolknuty. 3. Změny barvy a technické 
změny vyhrazeny. Uschovejte si tyto informace v rámci eventuální korespondence. 4. Všechny sponky, gumičky, dráty a umělohmotné pytlíky a jiné obalové materiály nejsou součástí tohoto výrobku. 5. Nebezpečí úrazu připojovacím kabelem ! 6. 
Nikdy nepřipojujte výrobek, pokud jste jej řádně nevybalili, nezakrývejte jej během použití. 7. Užití v domácnostech a suchých prostorech ! 8. Dbejte na to, abyste si byli zcela jisti před uvedením výrobku do provozu, že není poškozen. 9. Připojte tento 
výrobek maximálně na dvě hodiny vkuse. Vždy jej odpojte od elektrické sítě vytažením ze zásuvky. 10. Obsluhujte výrobek jen tehdy, jste-li seznámeni s jeho funkcemi. 11. Technické a nebo jiné adaptace výrobků jsou nepřípustné. 12. Výrobek 
nevystavujte přímému slunci ani nenechávejte na dosah zvířat, dětí a nebo osob, které potřebují doprovod. 13. Děti neznají nebezpečí, která vzniknou při použití elektrických přístrojů. 14. Přípustná teplota: 0-50  °C. 15. Eventuální opravy musí provést 
autorizovaný opravář nebo kvalifikovaná osoba. 16. Nepoužívejte výrobek v okolí teplých ploch nebo objektů. 17. LED žárovky nejsou vyměnitelné • Distribuováno v Evropské Unii společností: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, 
The Netherlands 18. VAROVÁNÍ: Tento výrobek není hračka !

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa – Polski
1. Przed rozpoczęciem montażu / eksploatacji niniejszego produktu uważnie i starannie zapoznaj się z wszystkimi instrukcjami dla użytkowników i instrukcjami dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa. 2. Produkt nie jest odpowiedni dla dzieci poniżej 3 roku 
życia ze względu na małe części, które dziecko może wyciągnąć i połknąć. 3. Zastrzega się możliwość zmian kolorystycznych i cech technicznych. Prosimy zachować niniejsze porady w celach ewentualnej korespondencji. 4. Wszystkie zaciski, gumki, 
druty łączące, woreczki z tworzywa sztucznego i inne materiały służące do pakowania nie stanowią części produktu. 5. Niebezpieczeństwo zranienia przewodem ! 6. Nie podłączać produktu gdy jest on jeszcze opakowany. Nie przykrywać go podczas 
użytkowania. 7. Używać wyłącznie wewnątrz budynków i w suchych pomieszczeniach ! 8. Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy produkt nie został uszkodzony podczas transportu. 9. Produkt może być włączony bez przerwy przez maksymalnie 2 
godziny. Po użyciu zawsze wyciągać wtyczkę z kontaktu. 10. Produkt można obsługiwać jedynie po zapoznaniu się z jego funkcjami. 11. Zabrania się dokonywania zmian technicznych lub innych w produkcie. 12. Unikać bezpośrednich promieni 
słonecznych oraz przechowywać produkt poza zasięgiem zwierząt, dzieci lub osób wymagających opieki. 13. Dzieci nie znają niebezpieczeństw, które mogą zaistnieć podczas posługiwania się aparatami elektrycznymi. 14. Temperatura działania: 
0-50 °C. 15. Ewentualne naprawy powinny zostać wykonane przez uznanego montera lub wykwalifikowaną osobę 16. Nie używać produktu w pobliżu ciepłych powierzchni lub przedmiotów. 17. Żarówki LED nie są wymienne • W Unii Europejskiej za 
dystrybucję odpowiada: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. OSTRZEŻENIE: Niniejszy produkt nie jest zabawką !

Varnostna navodila – Slovenski
1. Pred použitím/ zapojením zariadenia si pozorne prečítajte všetky príručky, návody na použitie a bezpečnostné pokyny. 2. Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov, hrozí nebezpečenstvo prehltnutia malých častí. 3. Technické zmeny a zmeny farby vyhradené. 
Tieto pokyny si prosím uschovajte pre prípadnú korešpondenciu ohľadom zariadenia. 4. Úchytky, gumičky, spojovacie drôty, plastové vrecúška ani iné obaly nie sú súčasťou zariadenia. 5. Nebezpečenstvo poranenia napájacím káblom ! 6. Zariadenie 
nikdy nezapájajte do siete, pokiaľ sa ešte nachádza v obale, počas používania zariadenie nezakrývajte. 7. Zariadenie používajte len v interiéri a v suchých priestoroch ! 8. Pred použitím sa presvedčte, či sa zariadenie počas prepravy nepoškodilo. 9. 
Zariadenie nenechávajte nepretržite zapnuté dlhšie ako 2 hodiny. Po použití vždy vytiahnite sieťovú zástrčku zo zásuvky elektrickej siete. 10. Zariadenie používajte až potom, ako ste sa dôkladne oboznámili s jeho funkciami. 11. Technické ani iné 
úpravy zariadenia nie sú povolené. 12. Nenechávajte zariadenie na priamom slnku a umiestňujte ho mimo dosah zvierat, detí alebo nesamostatných osôb. 13. Deti nevedia, aké nebezpečenstvo hrozí pri zaobchádzaní s elektrickými spotrebičmi. 14. 
Zariadenie používajte pri teplote: 0-50  °C. 15. Prípadné opravy môže vykonať len autorizovaný opravár alebo iná kvalifikovaná osoba. 16. Zariadenie nepoužívajte v blízkosti teplých povrchov alebo predmetov. 17. LED žarnice niso nadomestljivi • 
Distribútor v Európskej únii: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 18. VAROVANIE: Toto zariadenie nie je hračka !

Sigurnosne upute – Hrvatskim
1. Prije priključivanja/uporabe ovog proizvoda temeljito i pažljivo pročitajte sve priručnike, upute za uporabu i sigurnosne upute. 2. Proizvod sadrži male dijelove koji se mogu odvojiti i progutati. Nije prikladan za djecu mlađu od 3 godine starosti. 3. 
Boje i tehničke osobine podložne su izmjenama. Sačuvajte ove upute za provjeru podudarnosti. 4. Sve spajalice, gumice, žičane spojnice, plastične vrećice i drugi pakirni materijali nisu dio proizvoda. 5. Strujni kabel može uzrokovati ozljede! 6. Proizvod 
nikada ne priključujte na izvor napajanja dok je još u pakirnoj ambalaži. Proizvod nikada ne pokrivajte dok je u uporabi. 7. Proizvod koristite isključivo u zatvorenom prostoru i na suhim mjestima! 8. Prije uporabe provjerite je li proizvod oštećen prilikom 
prijevoza. 9. Proizvod ne priključujte na izvor napajanja dulje od 2 sata bez prekida. Nakon uporabe utikač uvijek iskopčajte iz strujne utičnice.  10. Proizvodom upravljajte samo ako razumijete njegove funkcije. 11. Nije dozvoljeno raditi tehničke ili 
druge izmjene na proizvodu. 12. Proizvod držite podalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti te ga čuvajte izvan dohvata životinja, djece i osoba koje je potrebno nadzirati. 13. Djeca ne shvaćaju opasnosti rada sa električnom opremom. 14. Radna temperatura: 
0-50 °C. 15. Samo instalater ili druga kvalificirana osoba može izvršavati popravke. 16. Proizvod ne koristite blizu vrućih površina ili predmeta. 17. Ovaj uređaj nije predviđen da ga koriste osobe sa smanjenim fizičkim, osjetilnim ili mentalnim sposobnos-

tima , neiskusne i neuke osobe (kao i djeca), osim ako to čine pod nadzorom ili na temelju uputa osoba koje su odgovorne za njihovu sigurnost. 18. LED žarulje nisu zamjenjive • Distribuirani u Europskoj uniji: PartyFunLights.com, PO Box 158 – 5550 
AD Valkenswaard, The Netherlands 27. UPOZORENJE: Ovaj proizvod nije igračka!

© PartyFunLights.com 2015


